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54 Wiley Attorneys Recognized in 2023 Edition
of The Best Lawyers in America®

AMB. DAVID GROSS ALSO NAMED ‘LAWYER OF THE YEAR' FOR
COMMUNICATIONS LAW
August 18, 2022

Washington, DC - Wiley, a preeminent DC law firm, is pleased to
announce that 54 of the firm’s attorneys were selected by The Best
Lawyers in America® - including 20 “Ones to Watch” - for its 2023 list
of the top legal talent in Washington, DC.

Recognition by Best Lawyers is based entirely on peer review. Their
methodology is designed to capture, as accurately as possible, the
consensus opinion of leading lawyers about the professional abilities
of their colleagues within the same geographical area and legal
practice area. “Ones to Watch” recognizes extraordinary lawyers who
have been in private practice for less than 10 years in the United
States.

In addition to these accolades, Wiley partner Amb. David A. Gross
was awarded “Lawyer of the Year.” Only one lawyer in each practice
area and designated metropolitan area is honored as a “Lawyer of
the Year.”

The following Wiley attorneys are recognized by in the 2023 edition of
Best Lawyers:

e Rand L. Allen, Government Contracts and Government
Relations

e Lukman S. Azeez, Appellate Practice, Commercial Litigation,
and Criminal Defense: White-Collar (Ones to Watch)

 Attison L. Barnes, Ill, Commercial Litigation, Government
Contracts, and Litigation - Labor and Employment

Related Professionals

Rand L. Allen
Senior Counsel
202.719.7329
rallen@wiley.law

Lukman Azeez
Partner
202.719.3551
lazeez@wiley.law

Attison L. Barnes, lll
Partner
202.719.7385
abarnes@wiley.law

Matthew W. Beato
Partner
202.719.7518
mbeato@wiley.law

Ann M. Begley
Partner
202.719.4585
abegley@wiley.law

Jeremy J. Broggi
Partner
202.719.3747
joroggi@wiley.law
Ralph J. Caccia
Partner
202.719.7242
rcaccia@wiley.law

Tessa Capeloto
Partner
202.719.7586
tcapeloto@wiley.law

Christine E. Connelly
Partner, General Counsel
202.719.7372
cconnelly@wiley.law
Jason P. Cronic

Partner
202.719.7175

wiley.law



54 Wiley Attorneys Recognized in 2023 Edition of The Best Lawyers in America®

Matthew W. Beato, Insurance Law (Ones to Watch)

Ann M. Begley, FDA Law

Jeremy J. Broggi, Commercial Litigation (Ones to Watch)
Edward R. Brown, Insurance Law (Ones to Watch)

Megan L. Brown, Appellate and Privacy and Data Security Law
Ralph J. Caccia, Criminal Defense: White-Collar and FDA Law
Tessa Capeloto, International Trade and Finance Law

Christine E. Connelly, Franchise Law

Jason P. Cronic, Insurance Law

Robert E. DeFrancesco, lll , International Trade and Finance
Law

Scott D. Delacourt, Communications Law and Privacy and Data
Security Law

Cara Tseng Duffield, Insurance Law

Benjamin C. Eggert, Insurance Law

Laura El-Sabaawi, International Trade and Finance Law

Scott A. Felder, Government Contracts

J. Ryan Frazee, Government Relations Practice (Ones to Watch)
Henry Gola, Communications Law (Ones to Watch)

Amb. David A. Gross, Communications Law (and Lawyer of the
Year)

Joseph W. Gross, Insurance Law (Ones to Watch)

Sarah B. Hansen, Government Relations Practice (Ones to
Watch)

Vesna K. Harasic-Yaksic, Criminal Defense: White-Collar (Ones
to Watch)

Jennifer D. Hindin, Communications Law
Theodore A. Howard, Insurance Law
Margaret T. Karchmer, Insurance Law (Ones to Watch)

Kathleen A. Kirby, Communications Law, First Amendment Law
and Media Law

Cara L. Lasley, Government Relations Practice (Ones to Watch)

Madeleine M. Lottenbach, Communications Law (Ones to
Watch)

jcronic@wiley.law

Robert E. DeFrancesco, lll
Partner

202.719.7473
rdefrancesco@wiley.law

Benjamin C. Eggert
Partner
202.719.7336
beggert@wiley.law

Laura El-Sabaawi
Partner

202.719.7042
lel-sabaawi@wiley.law

Scott A. Felder
Partner
202.719.7029
sfelder@wiley.law

Henry Gola
Partner
202.719.7561
hgola@wiley.law

Amb. David A. Gross
Senior Counsel
202.719.7414
dgross@wiley.law

Joseph W. Gross
Of Counsel
202.719.3320
jgross@wiley.law

Vesna K. Harasic-Yaksic
Partner

202.719.4506
vharasic-yaksic@wiley.law

Jennifer D. Hindin
Partner

202.719.4975
jhindin@wiley.law
Theodore A. Howard
Partner

202.719.7120
thoward@wiley.law
Margaret T. Karchmer
Partner

202.719.4198
mkarchmer@wiley.law
Kathleen A. Kirby
Partner

202.719.3360
kkirby@wiley.law

Bruce L. McDonald
Senior Counsel
202.719.7014
bmcdonald@wiley.law

Ari Meltzer
Partner
202.719.7467

wiley.law



54 Wiley Attorneys Recognized in 2023 Edition of The Best Lawyers in America®

Bruce L. McDonald, Commercial Litigation and Litigation -
Intellectual Property

Charles McKee, Communications Law

Ari Meltzer, Intellectual Property Law (Ones to Watch)
Dorthula (Dot) H. Powell-Woodson, Health Care Law
Duane C. Pozza, Advertising Law

Bert W. Rein, Administrative / Regulatory Law, Commercial
Litigation, Communications Law, and FDA Law

Bennett L. Ross, Communications Law

Hume M. Ross, Administrative / Regulatory Law (Ones to
Watch)

Tationa Sainati, Alternative Dispute Resolution and Commercial
Litigation (Ones to Watch)

Rebecca L. Saitta, Commercial Litigation

Kathleen E. Scott, Communications Law and Technology Law
(Ones to Watch)

Gary P. Seligman, Insurance Law
Peter D. Shields, Communications Law

Meredith G. Singer , Communications Law and Technology Law
(Ones to Watch)

Daniel J. Standish, Insurance Law
Lawrence M. Sung, Biotechnology and Life Sciences Practice

Krystal B. Swendsboe, Appellate Practice and Commercial
Litigation (Ones to Watch)

Roderick L. Thomas, Criminal Defense: White-Collar

Enbar Toledano, Appellate Practice (Ones to Watch)

Michael E. Toner, Government Relations Practice

David H. Topol, Insurance Law

Joshua S. Turner, Communications Law

Gary S. Ward, Government Relations Practice (Ones to Watch)

David B. Weinberg, Environmental Law
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